07 - 24 - 1998FQRM PTO-1595 **SHEET** OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100784076. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original of 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Larry R. Rosio Name: SNAP-TITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 7236 Curtze Drive Internal Address: Fairview, PA 16415 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔯 Yes 🖸 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 103 Springer Bldg. Assignment
 Assignment ☐ Merger 3411 Silverside Road Security Agreement Change of Name CityWilmington State: DE ZIP 9810 □ Other ___ Execution Date: __ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 💆 Yes 🔾 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/005,866 Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Kenneth L. Mitchell, Esq. Name: WOODLING, KROST & RUST 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:___ XQ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1801 E. 9th St 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1520 23-3060 City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP:44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

07/22/1998 JEHHBHZZ 00000206 09005866

01 FC:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40_00 DP

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Kenneth L. Mitchell

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

	CODM 17 E	1/ 25
Rel.65~10/95 Pub.605)	FORM 16-5	16-27

CONTINUATION OF ITEMS 1 AND 2

Page 2 of 2

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	Patent and Trademark Office	
ONAB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the atteched original documents or converte or	
the state of the s		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Edward D. Fulton 655 Cedarbrook Road	Name: ANSCOTT CHEMICAL	
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes U No	INDUSTRIES	
Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	Street Address: 26 Haness Dr.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other	City: Wayne State: NJ ZIP: 07470	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/005,866		
Additional numbers at	tached? Cl Yes Cl No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Deposit account number:	
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION INCLUDING APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAMES(S) AND ADDRESS(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Larry R. Rosio 7236 Curtze Drive Fairview, PA 16415

Edward D. Fulton 655 Cedarbrook Road Bridgewater, No. 08807

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), invented and own a certain invention entitled:

LIQUID CARBON DIOXIDE ADDITIVE SYSTEM Ser. No. 09/005,866

for which application for Letters Patent has been filed and

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEES

SNAP-TITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 103 Springer Bldg. 3411 Silverside Road Wilmington, DE 19810 (A Delaware Corporation)

And

ANSCOTT CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES 26 Haness Dr. Wayne NJ 07470 (A New Jersey Corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES) are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States or other Letters Patent to obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it

KLM:ec C:\MyFiles\Appln\7706-A Assignment.doc

1

know that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor on any application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to any application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof, with ASSIGNEES reasonably compensated for their expenses and time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal.

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

arry R. Rosio/Date

Edward D. Fulton/Date

KLM:ec C:\MyFiles\Appln\7706-A Assignment.doc

RECORDED: 07/20/1998